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wWilitary Service kegistration Board - Action Sheet u,ZP. 51558

| A Asked applicant for addresses in following cases:-

Name given Name, Inquiry Intls. Reply Reminder Intls.
in d.2. B B2 Issued. Recd. Issued.
Under Head.

11, General Ingquiry re names ; i;
and addresses issued to //f/?y /SM/(O =

applicant.

ITI. Inguiries issued as
follows

No. of Form. To whom Issued.

A.2.51-4(b)ound. _ V- 308) FLaeas ‘Lrym” /\
Tie ke | Moo |
4 (b)Disease | /“"”"’! &"""M_‘/}1‘;§
s (o) M8 474L€AL444?a4¢4¢uJ\/1
" 51-5(Hosnital) /W&ML{W smeole col %éé-e‘j

52-8

IVe JFurther inquiries
addressed to
applicants re.

V. Inquiry sent to
Registrat General
re date of death.

NR.



To—Tur MirLirary SERVICE
RrcisTtraTiON BOARD.

I am directed by the Minister for Defence to transmit the accompanying
application of

for investigation and certificate in accordance with Section & of the Army
Pensions Act, 1932, and the Regulations made thereuny,

A.8. RUuNal,




GEN. In.

DEPARTMENT oF DEFENCE,
MirLiTaRY SERVICE REGISTRATION BOARD,
CorLriNs BARRACKS,

DusLiv.

ARMY PENSIONS ACT, 1932.

- A CHARA,

With reference to your application for Pension | Allowance or Gratuity
under the above Act, I am directed by the Board to ask that you will be so

good as to give the particulars indicated in the form overleaf.

When an officer regarding whom particulars are requested is now
deceased, the circumstance should be so stated, and particulars should be given,

in" such case, of the deceased officer’s successor.

This form, when completed, should be returned to the Military Service
Registration Board in the enclosed addressed envelope, which need not be

stamped.

Mise, le meas,

T. J. MARKHAM,

Runar.
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I. The addresses of the following persons whose names are given by you in
your application :—

Address

b eV

gy &

Present Address e —_ry

II. Name of Officer .Commanding Brigade %Z.

ITII. Name of Officer Commanding Battalion

Present Address

o ol

Present Address

(2) Name, Rank and Appointment &/Défy/m&.(/w A
Present Address %Mé‘v/7'j L A~

V. Names and a%d:esses of persons (other than the Officers named above) who
can correborate the statements in your application as to wounds, injury,
-« ~.disease (or cause of death):—

(1) Name -
Present Address
(2) Name
Present Address
(3) Name

Present Address

Al Lies, S D s oots Kot 6 2y o m it

.
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. %, (f(o/

J
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BT
2 ..-"i%i“‘*“l ) A.P. 50—3 (b)
s, : i} Wound.
o )] ROINN COSANTA.

of {DBepartment of Defence.)

M,/ MILITARY SERVICE REGISTRATION BOARD,

COLLINS BARRACKS,
DUBLIN,

2ef. No....///,{ﬂ///(f ' L R S L

ARMY PENSIONS ACT, 1932.

A CHARA, .

for a Pension or Gratuity in respect of wound or inj mv stated to have been received

by him/her while engaged in Military Service with & 4.€. @74 M'(’fmam
V4

in the PERIDE s 7 /974 .. //4?/

Your name having been given as Commanding Officer in the period covered
by the application, the Board will be obliged if you will facilitate them in dealing

with the claim by replying, without delay, to the queries set out overleaf.

I am to point ont that, for the purposes herein, a person shall be deemed
to have been engaged in Military Service when, but only when, he was on duty as
a member of the organisation referred to, or was under arrest as a result of his
activities as such member, or being such member was evading capture or pursuit by
the armed forees of the British Government or of the Government of Saorstat Kireann
or of the Provisional Government or of the Government of Northern Ireland, or being

such member was detained in a prison or ship, or an internment camp by or by order

of any of the said Governments.

Mise, le meas,

RuUNAlL




QUERIES:

(1) Between what dates did applicant
serve with your Command ?

(2) In what capacity did applicant
serve ?

(3) In what area was applicant engaged
in Military Service ?

(4) Did the applicant receive a wound

or injury while engaged in Military
Service as defined? If so, please
give the following particulars of

such wound or injury :

(a) Nature of wound or'injury

(b) Date on which wound or injury
was received

(¢) Full circumstances in which
wound or injury was received

(d) Particulars of any negligence or
misconduet on the part of the
applicant which, in your opinion,
should be taken into consider-
ation in determining whether the
wound or injury was attributable
to Military Service

(5) Particulars of any other matter in
support of the applicant’s elaim or
otherwise, on which you desire to

comment.

(6) Have you personal knowledge of
the facts of the case as set out by
you above, or are your replies
based on official reports, or on
information otherwise received ?

I declare above statements to be true to the best of my knowledge, information

siisl boliet,
Signature. (2_«—/ /\/

Organisation :
and Rank... Z/C 4/




A.P. 50—3 (b).

Wound.
ROINN COSANTA.
/ {Department of Defence.)
{
\\ ~ 7" MILITARY SERVICE REGISTRATION BOARD.
N —

COLLINS BARRACKS,

Ref. \«f@g//M DUB;;, ;

............. . eeeesccevsvcsccocofoo

"ARMY PENSIONS ACT, 19352,

A CHARA,

An application has been made under the ab
W WZ %é—wf I Ve e

Your name having been given as Commanding Officer in the period covered
by the application, the Board will be obliged if you will facilitate them in dealing

with the claim by replying, without delay, to the queries set out overleaf.

I am to point out that, for the purposes herein, a person shall be deemed
to have been engaged in Military Service when, but only when, he was on duty as
a member of the organisation referred to, or was under arrest as a result of his
activities as such member, or being such member was evading capture or pursuit by
the armed forces of the British Government or of the Government of Saorstat Eireann
0r~d’f2§'}1@ Provisional (GGovernment or of the Government of Northern Ireland, or being
such meémber was detained in a prison or ship, or an internment camp by or by order

of any of the said Governments.

Mise, le meas,




OUERIES :

(1) Between what dates did applicant J&WWWE st
serve with your Command ? &M Lol jrao o P Cm7 ff e w

(2) In what capacity did applicant ' (/M

serve ?

(3) In what area was applicant engaged / . oo ey S ASCRII,. £ o

in Military Service ?

(4) Did the applicant receive a wound
or injury while engaged in Military
Service as defined? If so, please
give the following parmcu]ars of
such wound or 1n3urv :

(a) Nature of wound or'injury

(b) Date on which wound or injury
was received

(clinllscireumstancOEMiwhich .. S o S vera g Shon a3y ... soosoosnsvetonnesines
wound or injury was received

(d) Particulars of any negligence or
misconduet on the palt of the
applicant which, in your opinion,
should be ta]\en into consider-
ation in determining whether the
wound or injury was attributable
to Military Service

(5) Particulars of any other matter in
support of the applicant’s claim or
otherwise, on which you desire to

comment.

(6) Have vou personal knowledge of
the facts of the case as set out by
you above, or are your replies
based on official reports, or on
information otherwise received ?

I declare above statements to be true to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief.

Signature L\ cran V-

e, Ok .10 kg
(4]8

i, A dbeted o IR 1,5“/{&:.‘



SP 2212 3000 3-33 RC 2/33178 A.P. 50—3 (b).
o a . Wound.
; ~. WROINN COSANTA.

(Department of Defence.)

MH’JTARY SERVICE REGISTRATION BOARD,

COLLINS BARRACKS,
DUBLIN,

//éf 7R A -

ARMY - PENSIONS ACT, 1

=
G

A Cuara,

............

for a Pension or Gratuity in respect of wound or injury stated to have been received

by him/her while engaged in Military Service wlth %/ ............. /gma““ SRR,
in the period....... ///ﬂ /767/

Your name having been given as Commanding Officer in the period covered
by the application, the Board will be obliged if you will facilitate them in dealing

with the claim by replving, without delay, to the queries set out overleaf.

[ am to point out that, for the purposes herein, a person shall be deemed
to have been engaged in Military Service when, but only when, he was on duty as
a member of the organisation referred to, or was under arrest as a result of hig
activities as sach member, or being such member was evading capture or pursuit by
the armed forces of the British Government or of the Government of Saorstat Eireann
or of the Provisional Government or of the deernment of Northern Ireland, or being
such member was detained in a prison or ship, or an internment camp by or by order

of any of the said Governments.

Mise, le meas,

WM

cosnccascnncndes esedidieene essesccsnssnceden

@ Runar.
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QUERIES:

(1) Between what dates did applicant
serve with your Command ?

(2) In what capacity did applicant
serve ?

(3) In what area was applicant engaged
in Military Service ?'

(4) Did the applicant receive @ wound ...
or injury while engaged in Military ‘
Service as defined? If 80, please i
give the following particulars of
such wound OF INJUIY t—

(a) Nature of wound or'injury e e R R SO

(b). Date.on which wound OF InJury . i
was received ...
-
(¢) Full eircumstances in*which® " S Dt
wound or injury was received

(d) Particulars of any negligence or i
misconduct on the part of the
applicant which, in your opinion, i
should be taken into consider-
ation in determining whether the ...
wound or injury was attributable
to Military Service b it o i I o by e AR (R

(5) Particulars of any other matter in  ............;co. o

support of the applicant’s claim or

otherwise, on which you desire to

comment. ... ooy o R S L S T

(6) Have you personal knowledge of ...l
the facts of the case as set out by
you ‘above, ‘or‘dre your replies [ . il iR L
based on official reports, or on
information otherwise received ? .l

[ declare above statements to be true to the best of my knowledge, information
and belief.

Signatur@ B. o anAr R EBR N

Organisation
ST T R e o PR Sy S e

R e e e



I./3B/1768.

ié June, 1934 .

A Chara,

I am desired by the Military Service
Registration Board to request you to eall at this
office on Wednesday next, 13th instant, at 12 noon,
in connection with your claim under the above Act.

You should bring this letter with you to
facilitate your admission to the Barracks.

Mise, le mesas,

I Slela

RUNAI.

Mre. Michsel J. Phelan,
173, Harold's Cross Road,
Dubline.

GH.
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I./8B/1768.

1[4—— June, 1924,

A Chara,

I an desired by the Military Service Registration
Board to state that Michael Joseph “helan, 173, Harold's
Cross Road, Ilublin, has made application, under the above
Acte FHe g¢laime to be suffering from Taemorrhoids,
Varicose Veins, and Chronic Rheumatism, and he attributes
his disability to imprisonment and hunger strikes in
Enutsford and Frongoche

The Board will be grateful for any information you
can give regarding this case, partieunlarly in regard to a
hunger strike of four or five days which applicant clains
to have undergone for refusal to obey some orders issued
about the time when you were 0.C., of the Camp. QKPYJL1_>

Mise, le meas,

)‘d ]%"\

Runai.

Me W O'Bailly. ESq ey
General Manager,

New Ireland Assurance Co.,
12, Dawson Street,

bublin.

GH.



TeLecrams “EIRENUA DUBLINT = = TELEPHONE NO'::::;}z Lines.

JLIN c.2v@oxz1
IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE REF

4/618/34/VD/W.
MANAGING DIRECTOR’S OFFICE

18th June 1934,

MO Ragallag

MANACING DIRECTOR

Te do Markheam Esq.,

Secretary,

Department of Defence,

Military Service Registration Board,
Collins Barracks,

DUBLIN.

A Chara,

I desire to acknowledge receipt of your communication
of the 14th inst., under (Ref.I./RB/1768) in the case of
Micheel Joseph Phelan, 173, Harold's Cross Road, Dublin.

I regret that I cannot recall to my mind the Volunteer
in question, and I am satisfied that during my period as Comdt.
of the North Camp Frongoch, there was no period of what might be
deseribed as a hunger strike.

Possibly the Volunteer refers to the inecident when the
R.E. party refused to carry on, when as a comsequence, members
of that party and myself were subjeeted to Court Martial by the
Camp Comdt., and sentenced to varying terms of confinement on
bread and water. With that exceptionm there were no hunger strikes
in Frongoch during my term which ended about the end of June when
I was transferred to Reading.

There was no period of hunger striking in Knutsford, but
during the first fortnight or three weeks, the prisoners generally
suffered from hunger owing to the care exercised by the Prison
authorities in ‘serwimg out rations, '

Is 14
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I. /RB/1768.

lq}wtober. 1934 «

A Chara,

I am desired by the Military Service Registration
Board to request you to call at this 0ffice on Friday next,
26th instant, at 12 noon, as the Board wish to clear up
a few points in connection with your clsim under the above
Acte.

You should bring this letter with you to facilitate
your édmisaion to the Barracks.

Vise, le meas,

Y& g

RUNAI.

My, ﬁiehael Je “helan,
173, Harold's Cross Road,
Dﬁblino

GH.



I./RB/1768.

35 netober, 1954.

A Chara,

- I am desired by the Military Service Hegistration
Soard to regquest you to csll at this 0ffice on Thursday

next, lst proximo, st 11.30 sem., in connection with
your elaim under the sbove Act.

You should bring this letter to fscilitate your
admission to the Barracks.

Mise, le meas,

yet 107~
Runai.

Mre Michael J. Phelan,

173, Harold's Cross Road,
Dublin.

GH.



I./RB/1768.

36 October, 1934.

A Chara,

I am desired by the Military Service Registration
Board to state that the Board will be grateful if you
could ecall at this 0ffice on Thursday next, 1st proximo,
at 1130 a.m., in connection with the application, under
the above Act, of Micheel J. Phelan, 173, Yarold's Cross
Road, Dublin. Mr. Thelan has been asked to present
himself here at the same hour.

You should bring this letter in order to facilitate
your sdmission to the Barracks.

Mige, le mesas,

s

Runai.

Sean Colbert, Isq.,
58, Botanic Avenue,
Glasnevin,

ubline.

GH.
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cumann O03LA1S NA CASSA
= 1916 x
7A}§§_QCIATED EASTER WEEK- MEN

S

7 EUSTACE STREET,
DUBLIN



" 157 New Buildings Mountpleasant, Ranelagh,

Dublin, 9/,//9 / ... 193

m/m(af(ﬂ

M. MC CARTHY
Painter and &eeaﬂaéaﬂ&o

Papermg, Sign Writing, Graining, Etc.
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" TeLecrams_ EIRENUA DUBLIN™ '

TELEPHONE No. 44364 :
! —— 44855}2Lmes'
w@ifmn

DUBLIN c.2. (Box 71).

M.LO Razallaz

IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE REF
MANACING DIRECTOR

ls/lOBl/Zq/RD/W.

S MANAGING Dmsgron- FICE
%1st October qg§4

Mr, M, Phelan, >
173, Harolds Cross Road,
)LP T TN

wed e @

\ 4 . i
A naray

Referring to your call upon me on londay l”gt and
our Gircusgﬁon relutlvc to the mutiny of the ”u.g.;ufo I wpu;dw
confirm that it is within my recollection that you were af50?1a5§a1
with Jﬂui Party and was one of the prisoners tried by goygf Martial
for your failure to carry out the ingstructions of the British
Llllnuﬁy Camp Authorities, as a result of which you were sentenced
to a term of confinement on bread and water, My “ﬁrQWT:Ut nm‘ol
the period of such confinement is 72 hours, but in this I may be
nisteken,

I regret exceedingly to learn of the very bad health
that you are abt present suffering and I trust that you may make an
early recovery.

Is liise,




I./RB /1766,

{ud Yovember, 1934.

A Chars,

I am desired by the Wilitary Service Registration
Doard to refer to the application, under the sbove Act,
of Michael Joseph "helar, 173, Harold's Cross Road, iublin,
and to state that the Board would be grateful for any
information regarcing applicant. It is understood that
you knew him before 1916, and the Board would be glad if
you could ssy what was the condition of his health then.

An early reply will be appreciated.

Mise, le mess,

He Ficholls, Esq.,
Engineering Ulepartment,
Dublin Corporation,
ubline.

GH.



teleponl 99151 Cpaod
Telephone ) Branch

M. A. MOYNIHAN,

City Surveyor and Waterworks Engineer.

e ¥

}50&15'

Cothasipite CoTnac At-CLot,
| CORPORATION OF DUBLIN,

Roinn innealcofs,
ENQGINEER'S DEPARTMENT,

Stsro an Cairtedin,
CASTLE STREET.

6th November, 1934,

Secretary .
Military dervice Registration Board,
Collins Barracks,

DUBLIN .

Dear Sir,

In reply to yours of the 2nd instant with
reference to M. J. Phelan, 173 Harold's Cross
Road, I remember this man before Easter Week and
as far as my recollection goes he appeared at that
time to enjoy normal health. He used to work for
a contractor whose yard was near where I used to
live and I do not yelieve that he was prevented
from working by reasons of health., He used also
to regularly attend the drills and parades of the

Volunteers.

Yours faithfully,

MNAly
Engineex j.o+S@wers & Main Drainage Dept.



Cumann Jaeveala¢ Narince Lucct-Oibpre-A0muto
(IRISH NATIONAL UNION OF WOODWORKERS)

R TELEPHONE NO. 44125
Our Ref. Your Ref. |

(2§ | General Office :
, .
47 Parnell Square, Dublin

MARK DALY
General Secretary

To whom all communications should EXEGUTIVE Go» = mIL

be addressed.

Office Hours: / /
10 am. to 12 noon 8

Milgtary Pens:ons Qoard
Collins Barracks. —~—

A Chara,

On. examination of the sickness register of this Union,
at the request of Michael Phelan, 173, Harold's Cross Road. i
find that this man has been ill and received sickness benefit for
seven weeks and three days during the year 1923.

He received sickness bendfit during | in March
1926 he had drawn all the benefits to which he s entitled, and
through continued illness was compelled to allow his membership to
lapse.

Several of the members of this Union have known this man,
who was an old and respected membexr of the Carpentry trade for a

long number of years.

Prior to 1916, he was a healthy and active man. I have
been in close touch with him since then, and 1 have no hesitation
in stating that his hezlth has been impaired through, I beleive, his
rigoroug: treatment during his internment and other activities.

Mise le meas,

“pada Na

General Secretary.



. Le/RB/1768.

g(o Fovember, 1954.

A Chara,

- I am desired by the Militsry Service Registrstion
Soard to acknowledge your letter of 22rd instant relstive
to your claims under the above Aet, and under the Military
Service Pensions Act, 1934, snd to inform you that the
investigation of your disability cleim has not yet been

~eompleted. Every effort will be made to expedite it.

Your letter has bheen passed to the Lepartment of
Lefence who will deal with the part which refers to the
Service Pensions Aoct, 1934,

Mise, le meas,

RUFAIL.

Mre Michsel Phelan,
175, Harold's Cross Road,
.{)ub lin o

F.3/ The attached letter which has been acknowledged is
passed to you for attention relative to the 1934 Act.

5

| Runai.
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tninp Tagapta Roimmn Coranca,
(Department of Defence)
I./RB/1768 .
(Ref. No.) .+ '/ """ / ¢ bo]\'o Clépatacta Sempbire Mileaca,
(Military Service Registration Board)
Oan Ui Corleain,
(Collins Barracks)
Daile Ata Cliat.
(Dublin)

ARMY PENSIONS ACT, 1932.

A Chara,

I am desired by the Military Service
Registration Board to request you to call at this
Office on Wednesday next, 13th instant, at 12 noon,
in connection with your elaim under the above Act.

You should bring this letter with you to
facilitate your admission to the Barracks.

RUNAI.

Mise, le meas,

Mr. Michael J. Phelan,

173, Harold's Cross Road,
Dublin.

GH.









A.P. 53.

ARMY PENSIONS ACT, 1932.

SERVICE CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE MILITARY SERVICE REGISTRATION BOARD
IN RESPECT OF A LIVING PERSON ALLEGED TO HAVE BEEN A MEMBER OF
AN ORGANISATION TO WHICH PART [l OF THE SAID ACT APPLIES.

Registered No. of Apphcant...‘[.....:.‘....‘..'.3'.

: ‘relen, Vichael Joseph ,
Name of Applicant..................... R TR A 4y oo TOOBAEER 0 S TR
L B - P T LCuhti Ban
. bl Clad W ~ - “
Address lSSEBlisantr s, .7 e it TR

........................................................................

WHEREAS an application for the grant of a pension or gratuity to the said applicant
has been referred to us by the Minister for Defence under. Section 8 of the
Army Pensions Act, 1932 ;

NOW, We, the Military Service Registration Board, in pursuance of the said Section 8,
hereby certify as follows :—

T hemavpplmaﬁt- was-net at- -any- tHne-g- member—of- any-mgams&aen—to-w-}mh-
+Part-1t-of~the-said-Act apphes-
oF
The applicant was a member of........... Irish Volumbeorss ... ..

(State organisation or organisations of which applicant was a member.)

2. “Fhe-appheant-was-not- engaged-in--military- -serviee -within- the ~meaning - of
FPart 41 ~of- the- said-Aet:=
oF-

The applicant was engaged in military service within the meaning of Part II of the
said Act, and the following are particulars of such military service :—

Particulars of military service
Organisation or
organisations of which
applicant was a member

% ; :
[ Period of S Nature and extent of

From di military service
Oglaigh na h-Eireann - _ " p
(Irish Republican Army)
Irish Volunteers 1916 mtgfzeﬁiigggg.Battn i

Irish Citizen Army

Fianna Eireann

Hibernian Rifles

Cumann na mBan

(*) If the service was not continuous throughout, particulars of theJperiod or periods of actual military service
should be stated.

3. The applicant did not receive a wound or injury while engaged in military

service.
.

“Phe-applicart-received “a -wound- or injury “white engaged- mr military- service=amd
the-foHowig- are*particulars-of-such- wound=-or-tnjury =—

(a) Nature of wound or injury S AT e T el RPN e TR Y

{b) Date on which wound or INjury Was recelVElT &t s tsiiinvusiaisiasioiiens cavensissivnnnanses



(c) Circumstances in which wound or injury was e A o i PR TR IO
received 0 B 1 - DT AR AR PR WY PR PRIUII o 3.
(d) Particulars of any negligence or misconduct ..................oc.il St b il
on the part of the applicant which in the P
opinion.of the Board.sheuld.be takeninlocoBi~  .......ocoumai sories munecvvnss svsmsesannsesessas
sideration in determining whether the wound -
or injury was attributable to military SQEEECE ' ..... ... hve it e s e

4. FThe-epplicant. did-not -contract -any- disease—during -his-sailitery-service--
o
The applicant contracted a disease during his military service and the following
are the particulars of such disease :—

Naemorrhoids, and Rheumatism.

(a) Nature of disease S L Rl <« e vvensnnonsse

(b) Actual conditions under which applicant ... Served during Eﬁgt ot ek' .....
performed his military service ... e e R

(c) Particilars of any. 1iness (froim which e e i et fl ..o evvnvcnoniones
applicant suffered during his military
service R, ... ... oo

(d) Detailed report on the applicant’s state- It is certified thet spplicert took

ments in reply to questions 2zl (1) and (11) peri in the hastcer week Rising. After

in the application of the applicant ... the Surrender he weg deported to
rauteford where he spent about 8ix

--------------------------------------------------

Prongoeh where he ied%until the
eye of Christmes, roeed #7¢ ugs in

Solitary Confinement in Frongoch for

5 d&ys.

(¢) Full particulars of any negligence or mis- ........ It 1is severally testified tha
conduct on the part of the applicant which in 8pplicant was in normal health prior
the opinion of the Board should be taken into ¥Q..the .Aising, snd that consequent
consideration in determining whether the OB hig irterrment, 1% progressively
disease was attributable t(i 1military service. 4@elimeds | .

5, % SORETE I . . . ... G L R R . e

........................................................................................................................
........................................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................................

* This paragraph will be used for certifying such other particulars in respett of the applicant as the Minister may
request the Military Service Registration Board to ascertain and certify.

Sigtied. ., .. . Rt TN £+Chairman of
/’/’ //Jé . Military
............ bl 71 2, Member Service
Registration
................ % . &’ L. Member L Board.
Jekin ;
Dated this...== Q....day ofi . S0BO 1g3.:2

(1684) L7223—Wt. 3987—Dem.3765—Gp 23—8,000—1/356—HELY’s L1p,



	1RB1768MichaelPhelan001
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan002
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan003
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan004
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan005
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan006
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan007
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan008
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan009
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan010
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan011
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan012
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan013
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan014
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan015
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan016
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan017
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan018
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan019
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan020
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan021
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan022
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan023
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan024
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan025
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan026
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan027
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan028
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan029
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan030
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan031
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan032
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan033
	1RB1768MichaelPhelan034

